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Greece's position into the international Environment
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In comparison to 12 months before, Greece’s position into the international environment today is...
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In comparison to 12 months before, Greece’s position into the international = gtronger
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In comparison to 12 months before, Greece’s position into the international
environment today is...

Per demographic category, LR placement and financial condition

Male L
Female CL
C
17-34
CR
Gender, Age 35-54 Left - right
and placement .
Educational and
level 3o+ economic
condition Na
Secondary
Extreme
Technical
Bad
Univ Average
MS/PhD Great

75 100
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In comparison to 12 months before, Greece’s position into the international M Stronger

Same

environment today is... B Weaker

Per demographic category, LR placement and economic condition
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Perspective of Greece's future strategic relations
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With which of the following actors should Greece enhance its relations in the future...

EU's member states

US

Russia

Other

DK/DA
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. . . . . . EU
With which of the following actors should Greece enhance its relations in the = USA
future... B Russia

| Other

Temporal comparison
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With which of the following countries should Greece enhance its relations in = EU
usS
the future... 2 Russia
Per demographic category, LR placement and economic condition
Male L
Female
64,5
C E
17-34 :
68
CR E
Gender, Age 35-54 Left - right
and placement °
Educational and
level 55+ economic
condition Na
Secondary
Extreme
Technical
Bad
. 60
Univ Average
MS/PhD Good
75 100 75 100
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With which of the following countries should Greece enhance its relations in the future...

Per region (NUTS 1)

Region
(NUTS 1)
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Northern Greece

Central Greece

Aegean&Crete

54,5

62,5
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Friends and Threats
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Which would you say that is Greece's best "friend"? (spontaneous)

EU
US
Russia
Cyprus
France 20,?5
None 2.22,5

Other

DK/DA
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Do you think that there is a foreign country that could be considered as a threat to Greece ?

DK/DA
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Do you think that there is a foreign country that could be considered as a threat to

Greece ?
Temporal Comparison
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Do you think that there is a foreign country that could be considered as a threat to
Greece ?

Yes there is, per demographic category, LR placement and Economic condition
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Do you think that there is a foreign country that could be considered as a threat to Greece ?

Yes, there is, per region (NUTS 1)

Attica

Northern Greece

Region
(NUTS 1)

Central Greece

Aegean&Crete

100
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Do you think that there is a foreign country that could be considered as a threat to Greece ?

1/

Overall - Including the option of “no threat

No, there isn't

| don't know if there is
Yes, it's Turkey 66,5

Yer, it's Germany I

Yes, it's Albania

Yes, it's North Macedonia
Yes, it's Russia

Yes, it's USA

Yes, it's Bulgaria

Yes, [other]

Yes, but | DK/DA

75 100
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Do you think that there is a foreign country that could be considered as a threat to

| No, thereisn't
Greece ? B Ves, It's Turkey

Temporal Comparison

2016 2018 2019 2021 2024
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Do you think that there is a foreign country that could be considered as a threat to

Greece ?

Yes, it's Turkey, per demographic category, LR placement and Economic condition

Gender, Age
and
Educational
level

Male
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Do you think that there is a foreign country that could be considered as a threat to Greece ?

Yes, it’s Turkey, per region (NUTS 1)

Attica 66

Northern Greece 66

Region
(NUTS 1)
Central Greece 67

Aegean&Crete

66,5

75 100
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Greek Public Opinion towards neighbouring countries
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What is your opinion towards ...

Bulgaria
North Macedonia 18 1
Albania 195 .
Serbia
Israel 1

0 B Positive " Neutral " Negative B DK/Da 100
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Support neighbouring countries’s EU accession

II I UoM Research Institute of Applied Economic and Social Sciences - Public Opinion Research Unit



Would you personally support the candidacy of the following countries to
become a member of the European Union...

Albania

Turkey

North Macedonia

Serbia
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B Yes

~ No
I DK/DA
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Would you personally support the candidacy of Albania to become a member W Yes

. | No
of the European Union...
Per demographic category, LR placement and economic condition
51,5
Male 45,5 : E L
52 = '
485 § cL 26,3
Female 7 E E
50 ' :
: : : 48,5
5 : C -
17-34 .
CR ,
. 53,5
Gender, Age 35-54 Left - right :
and 4.5 placement ° 5 5
Educational o, : : and , : ; 65'25
level 60 ; ecor;lc.icrnlc Na ' 548,5 |
condition 48
Secondary 3g |
Extreme 59
Technical ' 43;
: 52,5 ; ; Bad : 54
Univ Average j;?S
55,5 |
MS/PhD Good :4590,5
0 25 50 75 100 0 25 50 75 100
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Would you personally support the candidacy of Albania to become a member
of the European Union...

Per Region (NUTS1)

Region
(NUTS 1)
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Attica

Northern Greece

Central Greece

Aegean&Crete

50,5

55,5

49,5

48,5
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Would you personally support the candidacy of Turkey to become a member = Les

of the European Union...

Per demographic category, LR placement and economic condition

Male L
70
Female L
74,5
C
17-34
: CR
Gender, Age 35-54 0 Left - right :
and 7; placement ° 18,5 5 5
Educational ec : 5 and . : : - 51
level 78 economic 4 ; ;
condition Na : ' ba s
d ’ ' ' '
Secondary 755 N E
: 78,5
Technical :
73,5 : :
Univ 5
71 Average 70,5
MS/PhD 65,5 Good 74
75 100 75 100
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Would you personally support the candidacy of Turkey to become a member
of the European Union...

Per Region (NUTS1)

Region
(NUTS 1)

UoM Research Institute of Applied Economic and Social Sciences - Public Opinion Research Unit

Attica

Northern Greece

Central Greece

Aegean&Crete

100

B VYes
" No




Would you personally support the candidacy of North Macedonia to become W Yes

. | No
a member of the European Union...
Per demographic category, LR placement and economic condition
56
Male L
57,5
Female L
C 48,5
17-34
CR 55
Gender, Age 35-54 Left - right
lacement .
and P J R : §
Educational ec and : : 67:
level ecor:;:nm Na 34,5 |
condition 60
Secondary
Extreme 54,5
Technical Ba
2 55,5
Univ tf17,5
Average 50,5
MS/PhD Good 52
100 75 100
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Would you personally support the candidacy of North Macedonia to become

a member of the European Union...
Per Region (NUTS1)

Region
(NUTS 1)
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Would you personally support the candidacy of Serbia to become a member
of the European Union...

Per demographic category, LR placement and economic condition

Male 83,5 L
73,5 i CL
Female E :
C :
17-34 80,5 i 16
: i CR ;
785 Left - right s
Gender, Age 35-54 | ; ert-rg :
and ' placement
. ’ d R 28
Educational 76,5 an :
evel 55+ : economic '
: . condition Na 23,5
Secondary o :
. Extreme
7:
Technical ¢ E
Bad
) 81
Univ Average
84,5
MS/PhD : Good
75 100
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Would you personally support the candidacy of Serbia to become a member

of the European Union...

Per Region (NUTS1)

Region
(NUTS 1)
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Aegean&Crete
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Greek-Albanian relations’ current status
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Today, you would say that our country’s relations with Albania are ...

Very good

Good

Neither bad
not good

Bad

Very bad

75 100
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B Good

Today, you would say that our country’s relations with Albania are ... = Neither
Bad

Temporal Comparison
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Today, you would say that our country’s relations with Albania are ...

Per demographic category, LR placement and economic condition

Male 425{5
Female | 53,5
43,5
17-34 46,5
Gender, Age 35-54 49,5 Left - right
and ' ' placement
Educational . : : and
level >o* 48 i § economic
' ' ' condition
Secondary 48
Technical 45
Univ 549,5
MS/PhD 46,5
50 75 100

Na

Extreme

Bad

Average

Good

41,5
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Today, you would say that our country’s relations with Albania are ...

Per region (NUTST)

Region
(NUTS 1)
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How important is to maintain good relations with Albania ...?7

Very ‘46L5
Somewhat
Little

Not

DK/DA

50 75 100
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It's very or somewhat important is to maintain good relations with Albania.

Per demographic category, LR placement and Economic condition

Gender, Age
and
Educational
level
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It's very or somewhat important is to maintain good relations with Albania.

Per region (NUTS 1)

Attica

Northern Greece

Region
(NUTS 1)

Central Greece

Aegean&Crete

100
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Potential issues in Greek-Albanian relations
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Have you, personally, heard anything about the Chams and their properties in Greece?

DK/DA

Yes
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Have you, personally, heard anything about the Chams and their properties in T Yes
Greece? = Mo

Temporal Comparison
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Yes' I've heard something about the Chams and their properties in Greece.

Per demographic category, LR placement and Economic condition

Gender, Age
and
Educational
level

Male

Female

17-34

35-54

55+

Secondary

Technical

Univ

MS/PhD
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Yes' I've heard something about the Chams and their properties in Greece.

Per region (NUTS 1)

Attica

Northern Greece

Region
(NUTS 1)

Central Greece

Aegean&Crete

75 100
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Do you consider the Chams issue as an obstacle to the Greek-Albanian relations?

Base: Only those that are aware of the “Chams issue”

DK/DA

Yes
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Do you consider the Chams issue as an obstacle to the development of Greek- W Ves
Albanian relations? M No

Temporal Comparison

2019 2024
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Yes, | consider the Chams issue as an obstacle to the Greek-Albanian relations.

Per demographic category, LR placement and Economic condition

Gender, Age
and
Educational
level

Male

Female

17-34

35-54

55+

Secondary

Technical

Univ

MS/PhD
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Ul
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54,5
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and
economic
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CL
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Na
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Yes, | consider the Chams issue as an obstacle to the Greek-Albanian relations.

Per region (NUTS 1)

Attica

Northern Greece
Region

(NUTS 1)

Central Greece 58,5

Aegean&Crete 50,5

75 100
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How much informed would you say you are about issues related to Northern Epirus...?

Very much

Somewhat

Little 41

Very little /
Not at all

DK/DA |0,5

0 25 50 75 100
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How much informed would you say you are about issues related to Northern B normed
Epirus ? " Not Informed

Temporal Comparison

2019 2024
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I'm very or somewhat informed about issues related to Northern Epirus...?

Per demographic category, LR placement and Economic condition

Gender, Age
and
Educational
level

Male

Female

17-34

35-54

55+

Secondary

Technical

Univ

MS/PhD

415

75

100

Left - right
placement
and
economic
condition

CL

CR

Na

Extreme

Bad

Average

Good

33,5

|
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30,5

475
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I'm very or somewhat informed about issues related to Northern Epirus...?

Per region (NUTS 1)

Attica

Northern Greece 31,5
Region

(NUTS 1)

Central Greece 34

Aegean&Crete 35,5

50 75 100
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And when you hear the term "Northern Epirus”, the following comes to your mind first ...

Base: At least a little informed

It's just a part of the Greek history

It is a pending issue in the Greek
Foreign Policy

It is an important priority in the
Greek - Albanian relations

s a part of Albanian territory

| cannot think of anything about
this term

Other

DK/DA

50 75 100
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2019
And when you hear the term "Northern Epirus”, the following comes to your mind first ... B 2024

Time comparison - Base: at least a little informed

It's just a part of the Greek history _38

It is a pending issue in the Greek 27

Foreign Policy N 23

It is an important priority in the

Greek - Albanian relations _18

Is a part of Albanian territo
i el IE

| cannot think of anything about 3
this term .3

Other

DK/DA
0 25 50 75 100
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Beleri case
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One of the Greek-Albanian open issues is the so-called “Beleri case”. How well informed are you about this case
?

Very well

Somewhat

Little 25

Not at all

DK/DA |1
0 25 50 75 100
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One of the Greek-Albanian open issues is the so-called “Beleri case”. How
well informed are you about this case ...?

Per demographic category, LR placement and economic condition

Male L
Female CL
C
17-34
CR
Gender, Age 35-54 Left - right
lacement
and P ) .
Educational an
level oo+ economic
condition Na
Secondary
Extreme
Technical
Bad
Univ Average
MS/PhD Great

100

26,5

B Very & Somewhat
I Alittle & Not

43,5
56

7;2

75

II I UoM Research Institute of Applied Economic and Social Sciences - Public Opinion Research Unit

100



One of the Greek-Albanian open issues is the so-called “Beleri case”. How B Vory & Somemhat

well informed are you about this case ...? I Alittle & Not

Per Region (NUTS1)

Attica

Northern Greece
Region

(NUTS 1)

Central Greece
56,5

Aegean&Crete
54,5

75 100
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Would you say that the following countries supported Greece, remained neutral or supported Albania’s stance ...?

Base: At least a little informed

EU

Germany

France

USA 11 28,5

Russia

B Greece " Neutral B Albania B DK/Da 100
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Freddie Belleri is the elected Mayor of Himara, who is in jail for a voter bribery case.

In survey experiment on attitudes towards Beleri case, on different political discourse.

In the way the Albanian justice
system treated hime, our country
reacted strongly. Do you think
that in this particular matter...

In the way the Albanian judiciary
treated Freddy Beleri, our country
reacted strongly. The other
countries of the European Union
took a more neutral stance on the
issue. Do you think that in this
particular issue ...

In the way the Albanian justice
system dealt with Fredi Beleri,
Kyriakos Mitsotakis reacted by
strongly raising the issue in his
international contacts. Do you
think that on this particular issue...
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DK/Da
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Would you consider the Beleri case ...

As the most important issue
in relations between Greece

and Albania

There are other more
important issues in the
relations between Greece
and Albania

As an unimportant issue in
the relations between Greece
and Albania

DK/DA 6,5

0 25 50 75 100
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“Beleri case” as the most important issue in relations between Greece and Albania ...

Per demographic category, LR placement and Economic condition

Gender, Age
and
Educational
level

Male

Female

17-34

35-54

55+

Secondary

Technical

Univ

MS/PhD

—F

-

0 25

Left - right
placement
and
economic
condition

CL

CR

Na

Extreme

Bad

Average

Good

26,5

-11,5
"

0 25 50 75
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“Beleri case” as the most important issue in relations between Greece and Albania ...

Per region (NUTS 1)

Attica 18,5

Northern Greece

Region
(NUTS 1)

Central Greece 15

Aegean&Crete

0 25 50 75 100
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Media and Beleri case
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Regarding the Beleri case, do you think that the media in our country cover the matter...

A lot

Adequately

A Little 37

Not at all 13

DK/DA 12,5

0 25 50 75 100
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Regarding the Beleri case, do you think that the media in our country cover
the matter...

Per demographic category, LR placement and economic condition

Gender, Age
and
Educational
level

Male

Female

17-34

35-54

55+

Secondary

Technical

Univ

MS/PhD

39,5
47,5

35,5
52,5

55,5

55,5

1515

1525

56

50,5

50

75

100

Left - right
placement
and
economic
condition

CL

CR

Na

Extreme

Bad

Average

Great

29,5

24,5

25

B Alot
I Alittle
59,5
46,5
52,5
50
39,5
45,5
50 75
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Regarding the Beleri case, do you think that the media in our country cover
the matter...

Per Region (NUTS1)

Region
(NUTS 1)
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Attica

Northern Greece

Central Greece

Aegean&Crete

75

100
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Media coverage of Beleri case ...

Present the facts objectively 12

Emphasize more on the
positions of the Greek side

Emphasize more the

positions of the Albanian 5,5
side
DK/DA 19,$
0 o5 50 75 100
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Media coverage of Beleri case ...

Per demographic category, LR placement and economic condition

Gender, Age
and
Educational
level

Male

Female

17-34

35-54

55+

Secondary

Technical

Univ

MS/PhD

13,5

10,5 | g
60,5

66,5
62,5

60,5

13,5
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Media coverage of Beleri

Per region (NUTS1)

Region
(NUTS 1)

UoM Research Institute of Applied Economic and Social Sciences - Public Opinion Research Unit

case ...

Attica

Northern Greece

Central Greece

Aegean&Crete

100
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Albanian Judicial system
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Would you say that Albanian justice is ...

Independent and impartial

Probably independent and
impartial

Probably not independent
nor impartial

Neither independent nor
impartial

56,5
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75 100
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Statements on Greek-Albanian relations
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B Agree
- Disagree

Do you agree or disagree with each of the following statement ... = DK/DA

Albanian immigrants have
contributed to Greece's
economic development

The Albanian government
respects the rights of the
Greek minority in Albania

Albanian immigrants living
in Greece pose a threat to
our country
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B Agree
Do you agree or disagree with each of the following statements ... " Disagree
W DK/DA

Greece has assisted
Albania in the last twenty
years

The Greeks do not want
Albania to become a
member of the EU

Children of Albanian
immigrants who grew up in
Greece are fully integrated

in the Greek society
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Do you agree or disagree with each of the following statements ...

Time comparison

Albanian immigrants have
contributed to Greece's
economic development

The Albanian government
respects the rights of the
Greek minority in Albania

Albanian immigrants living
in Greece pose a threat to
our country
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2019

2024

2019

2024

2019
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Do you agree or disagree with each of the following statements ...

B Agree

- Disagree

W DK/DA

Time comparison

Greece has assisted 2024
Albania in the last
twenty years 2019

The Greeks do notwant 2024

Albania to become a

member of the EU
2019

Children of Albanian 2024
immigrants who grew up in
Greece are fully integrated
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Albanian immigrants have contributed to Greece's economic development

Per demographic category, LR placement and economic condition

B Agree
.~ Disagree
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Albanian immigrants have contributed to Greece's economic development

Per Region (NUTS1)

Region
(NUTS 1)

Attica

Northern Greece

Central Greece

Aegean&Crete

100

B Agree
Disagree

UoM Research Institute of Applied Economic and Social Sciences - Public Opinion Research Unit




The Albanian government respects the rights of the Greek minority in Albania

Per demographic category, LR placement and economic condition
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The Albanian government respects the rights of the Greek minority in Albania

Per Region (NUTS1)
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Albanian immigrants living in Greece pose a threat to our country = Dieagres

Per demographic category, LR placement and economic condition
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Albanian immigrants living in Greece pose a threat to our country
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Greece has assisted Albania in the last twenty years

Per demographic category, LR placement and economic condition
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Greece has assisted Albania in the last twenty years

Per Region (NUTS1)
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The Greeks do not want Albania to become a member of the EU = [A)?S;egeree

Per demographic category, LR placement and economic condition
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The Greeks do not want Albania to become a member of the EU

Per Region (NUTS1)
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Children of Albanian immigrants who grew up in Greece are fully integrated

in the Greek society

Per demographic category, LR placement and economic condition
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Children of Albanian immigrants who grew up in Greece are fully integrated

in the Greek society

Per Region (NUTS1)
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Albanian membership in the EU
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When do you think Albania will join the EU...?

1-5 years

37,5

5-10 years

10-20 years

More than 20

Never

DK/DA

50 75 100
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. 2019
When do you think Albania will join the EU...? W 2024

18,5

1-5 years :
g 15,5
5-10 years 34
37,5
10-20 years

More than 20
Never
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B 1-10y

When do you think Albania will join the EU...? " 10-20y

Per demographic category, LR placement and economic condition
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When do you think Albania will join the EU...?

Per Region (NUTS1)

Region
(NUTS 1)
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When would you like Albania to join the EU...?

1-5 years

5-10 years

10-20 years

More than 20

Never
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III UoM Research Institute of Applied Economic and Social Sciences - Public Opinion Research Unit



. 2019
When would you like Albania to join the EU...? W 2024
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When would you like Albania to join the EU...?

Per demographic category, LR placement and economic condition
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When would you like Albania to join the EU...?
Per Region (NUTS1)

Region
(NUTS 1)

UoM Research Institute of Applied Economic and Social Sciences - Public Opinion Research Unit

Attica

Northern Greece

Central Greece

Aegean&Crete

100

B 110y
. 10-20y
I Never




Greek - Albanian long-lasting relations
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Regarding economic relations between Greece and Albania since the 1990s... Do you
support that ...

Only Albania benefited

Only Greece benefited

Albania benefited more
than Greece

Greece benefited more
than Albania

The two countries have
benefited equally

DK/DA 4.5
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: : . o " Mostly Albania
Regarding economic relations between Greece and Albania since the 1990s... " Mostly Greece
Who was favoured the most...? 7 Both

W DK/DA

2019

2024

75 100
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Regarding economic relations between Greece and Albania since the 1990s...

Who was favoured the most...?

Per demographic category, LR placement and economic condition
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Regarding economic relations between Greece and Albania since the 1990s...

Who was favoured the most...?

Per Region (NUTS1)

Region
(NUTS 1)
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Greek - Albanian interpersonal attitudes
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Overall, your personal stance towards the Albanians is...

Positive

Neither
positive, nor 36
negative

Negative 6,5

DK/DA |0,5
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B Positive
I Neutral
B Negative

Overall, your personal stance towards the Albanians is...

Temporal Comparison

2019 2024
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Overall, your personal stance towards the Albanians is...

Per demographic category, LR placement and economic condition

Gender, Age
and
Educational
level
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Overall, your personal stance towards the Albanians is...

Per Region (NUTS1)

Region
(NUTS 1)
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Generally speaking, how would you describe the relations of Greeks with the Albanian
migrants living in Greece...

Good

Neither

good, nor 37,5
bad

Bad 6
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Generally speaking, how would you describe the relations of Greeks with the = <N300d |
eutra
Albanian migrants living in Greece... 7 Bad

Temporal Comparison

2019 2024
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Generally speaking, how would you describe the relations of Greeks with the

Albanian migrants living in Greece...
Per demographic category, LR placement and economic condition
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Generally speaking, how would you describe the relations of Greeks with the W Sood

Albanian migrants living in Greece... 1 Bad
Per Region (NUTS1)
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Is there any person close to you or do you have any relative of Albanian origin ...?
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Yes, there is a person close to me or relative of Albanian origin ...?

Per demographic category, LR placement and financial condition
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Educational
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Yes, there is a person close to me or relative of Albanian origin ...?

Per region (NUTS 1)

Attica

Northern Greece

Region
(NUTS 1)

Central Greece

Aegean&Crete

75 100

III UoM Research Institute of Applied Economic and Social Sciences - Public Opinion Research Unit




Political knowledge
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B True

Political knowledge. Are these statements true or false ? " False

The Greeks and Albanians
have never fought each
other

Albania is a NATO member
state

The Greek government
supports Albania’s EU
membership

The European Commission has
considered the reforms in the
judiciary and the rule of law to
be sufficient, and has given
Albania the green light to start
accession negotiations

W DK/DA
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B True

Political knowledge. Are these statements true or false ? " False

The Greeks and 2019
Albanians have never
fought each other
2024
2019
Albania is a NATO
member state
2024
The Greek government 2019
supports Albania’s EU
membership
2024
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Prespes Agreement
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How beneficial was the Prespes Agreement for Greece?

- i DR B, DA S P -P=-
37,5
25
12,5
0
Neither DK/DA
Very Somewhat beneficial, Somewhat Very
Beneficial Beneficial nor harmful harmful
harmful
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How beneficial was the Prespes Agreement for Greece?

2024
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Stances and Values
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On a scale of 1to 5, where 1 expresses the view that the international system is a field of conflict of interests
of states and 5 that it is a field where countries develop dialogue and co-operate, what is your view of the
international system?

33,5

T- 2 3 4

a field of conflict

DK/DA

5 - countries
develop dialogue

of interests of
and co-operate

states
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On a scale of 1to 5, where 1 expresses the view that the international system is a field of conflict of interests
of states and 5 that it is a field where countries develop dialogue and co-operate, what is your view of the
international system?

T- 2 3 4

a field of conflict
of interests of
states

DK/DA

5 - countries
develop dialogue
and co-operate
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On a scale of 1to 5, where 1 expresses that the European Union is a place of convergence and
cooperation that mitigates disputes, and 5 that it is a place where the powerful impose their interests, what
is your own view of the European Union?

1- 2 3 4 S- DK/DA
convergence and the powerful
cooperation that impose their
mitigates interests
disputes
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On a scale of 1to 5, where 1 expresses that the European Union is a place of convergence and
cooperation that mitigates disputes, and 5 that it is a place where the powerful impose their interests, what
is your own view of the European Union?

1- 2 3 4 S- DK/DA
convergence and the powerful
cooperation that impose their
mitigates interests
disputes
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On a scale of 1to 5, where 1 expresses the view that the European Union is a very bad thing and 5
that it is a very good thing, which position expresses your view of the European Union

T A O S .-
25
0
1. 2 3 4 5. DK/DA
a very bad A Very good
thing thing
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On a scale of 1to 5, where 1 expresses the view that the European Union is a very bad thing and 5
that it is a very good thing, which position expresses your view of the European Union
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Left-Right placement
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In politics, we usually use the terms right and left. Personally, you consider yourself as...?

Left Centre Left Centre Centre Right Right Non Affiliated
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